
2738 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1016

1019

1020

1024

1030

1031

1032

1035

1036

1040

1042

1048

1052

1055

105G

1060

1061

1062

1064

1065

1068

1857.
llth April

13th April

14th April

loth April

William Smith, of No. 10, Salis-
bury-street, Adelphi, Civil En-
gineer

John Matthews, of Hurcott Mill,
near Kidderminster, in the county
of Worcester, Paper Maker

Henry Felix Courenq, Merchant,
of Toulouse, France, and 45,
Essex-street, Strand, London

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the City of
London, E.G. Patent Agent

Thomas Robert Winder, of Dover,
in the county of Kent, Engineer

Josiah Gimson, of Leicester, En-
gineer and Machinist

Henry Adcock, of the City-road,
in the county of Middlesex, Civil
Engineer

Joseph Maurice, of the firm of
Gemblo and Maurice, of 316,
Regent-street, Dentist

Thomas Richardson and Edmund
John Jasper Brow ell, of the
Laboratory, Neville-hill, New-
castle-on-Tyne

Augustus Edward Schmersahl, of
Miles Platting, in the county of
Lancaster, Chemist

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, E.C., Patent Agent

Robert Hazard, Engineer, of No. 1,
Thanet-place, Strand, in the
.county of Middlesex

Thomas Harrison, of Nebthwait
Mill.-, in the county of Lancaster,
Machinist

Kobert Knowlcs, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Ma-
nager

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inu-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-
street, in the city of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

William Edward Newton, 'of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Henry Willis, of Manchester-street,
Gray's-inn-road, in the county of
Middlesex, Organ Builder

Robert Knowles, of Manchester, in
the county of _ Lancaster, Ma-
nager

Louis Barnett, of No. 5, New-
street, Bishopsgate, in the city of
London

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Oifice for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

James Payne, of Kirkcudbright,
in the county of Kirkcudbright,
North Britain, Ironmonger

A universal jacquard apparatus

A new or improved vat to be used in
the manufacture of paper

Improvements in machinery for ruling
paper

Improvements in the distillation and
rectification of spirits, in apparatuses
employed therein, and in the pre-
paration of the substances to be
distilled.

An improved mode of. constructing
submarine works

Improved apparatus for preventing
the explosion of steam boilers

Improvements in steam boilers

Certain improvements in the fasten-
ings, fixings, and attachments used
for supporting or securing artificial
teeth in the mouth

Improvements in treating old or waste
railway wood sleepers and bearers,
and in preparing or preserving wood
for railway sleepers and bearers, and
other works

Improvements in treating bones for
the purpose of obtaining gelatine,
size, or glue, and in obtaining certain
useful products from such treatment

A method of and apparatus for disin-
fecting alcohol, or for separating es-
sential oils therefrom

An improved heat extractor

New or improved machinery for the
manufacture of wooden pill boxes,
match boxes, and 'other such like
articles

Certain improvements in machinery
or apparatus for winding yarn

Improvements in apparatus for gene-
rating and super-heating steam

Improved means of lighting gas for
illuminating and other purposes

Improved machinery for supplying air
to organs and free reed instruments

Certain improvements in power looms
for weaving

Improvements in the making and cut-
ting out of garments

Improved apparatus for taking the
measurements for coats and other
garments

Improvements in scythes


