THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860.

.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1016	1857. 11th April	William Smith, of No. 10, Salis- bury-street, Adelphi, Civil En-	A universal jacquard apparatus
1019	· • • •	gineer John Matthews, of Hurcott Mill, near Kidderminster, in the county	A new or improved vat to be used in the manufacture of paper
1020	29	of Worcester, Paper Maker Henry Felix Courenq, Merchant, of Toulouse, France, and 45,	Improvements in machinery for ruling paper
1024	?)	Essex-street, Strand, London Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the Cir y of London, E.C. Patent Agent	Improvements in the distillation and rectification of spirits, in apparatuses employed therein, and in the pre- paration of the substances to be distilled.
1030	33	Thomas Robert Winder, of Dover,	An improved mode of constructing
1031	33	in the county of Kent, Engineer Josiah Gimson, of Leicester, En-	submarine works Improved apparatus for preventing
1032		gineer and Machinist Henry Adcock, of the City-road, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	the explosion of steam boilers Improvements in steam boilers
1035	13th April	Joseph Maurice, of the firm of Gemble and Maurice, of 316, Regent-street, Dentist	Certain improvements in the fasten- ings, fixings, and attachments used for supporting or securing artificial teeth in the mouth
1036	y)	Thomas Richardson and Edmund John Jasper Browell, of the Laboratory, Neville-hill, New- castle-on-Tyne	Improvements in treating old or waste railway wood sleepers and bearers, and in preparing or preserving wood for railway sleepers and bearers, and other works
104 0	73	Augustus Edward Schmersahl, of Miles Platting, in the county of Lancaster, Chemist	Improvements in treating bones for the purpose of obtaining gelatine, size, or glue, and in obtaining certain useful products from such treatment
`1042	"	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, E.C., Patent Agent	A method of and apparatus for disin- fecting alcohol, or for separating es- sential cils therefrom
1048	14th April	Robert Hazard, Engineer, of No. 1, Thanet-place, Strand, in the county of Middlesex	An improved heat extractor
1052	25	Thomas Harrison, of Nebthwait Mill., in the county of Lancaster, Machinist	New or improved machinery for the manufacture of wooden pill boxes, match boxes, and other such like articles
1055	"	Robert Knowles, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Ma- nager	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for winding yarn
1056	,,	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan- street, in the city of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in apparatus for gene- rating and super-heating steam
1060	"	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improved means of lighting gas for illuminating and other purposes
1061	"	Civil Engineer Henry Willis, of Manchester-street, Gray's-inn-road, in the county of Middleson Organ Builder	Improved machinery for supplying air to organs and free reed instruments
1062	lõth April	Middlesex, Organ Builder Robert Knowles, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Ma- nager	Certain improvements in power looms for weaving
1064	2 9 .	Louis Barnett, of No. 5, New- street, Bishopsgate, in the city of London	Improvements in the making and cut- ting out of garments
1065	27	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improved apparatus for taking the measurements for coats and other garments
1068	39	Mechanical Draughtsman James Payne, of Kirkcudbright, in the county of Kirkcudbright, North Britain, Ironmonger	Improvements in scythes

2738